


Friday 16.09.2022

17:30 - 19:00 Arrival of the Delegations at M Hotel, Derčeva ulica 4, 1000 Ljubljana (SLO)

19:30 - 21:00 Alpe Adria Technical Meeting at M Hotel

21:00 Dinner at Restaurant at M Hotel

Saturday 17.09.2022

07:00 - 09:00 Breakfast at M Hotel

08:00 Weigh-in athletes 1th group (Under 17 men) | at M hotel

10:00 Competition 1th group -  (Under 17 men)

11:00 Weigh-in athletes 2nd group (Junior) | at School Gym

12:00 Weigh-in athletes 3th group (Women) | at School Gym

12:30 - 13:00 Opening Ceremony and Presentation (School Gym, Gasilska cesta 17, Ljubljana) 

13:00 Competition 2nd group  -  (Junior Men)

14:30 Competition 3th group  -  (Women)

15:30 Weigh-in athletes 4th group (Senior Men) | at School Gym

17:30 Competition 4th group  -  (Senior Men)

18:45 - 19:15 Victory Ceremony | at School Gym

20:30 Gala dinner | at M Hotel

Sunday 18.09.2022

Breakfast and Departure of Delegations

Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Programme

07:00 - 09:00

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT



President ofJury: Referee:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Members of Jury: MICHALKO Kurt (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) VAL Stefano (ITA)

ZERIALI Luca (ITA)

Speaker & Timekeeper: Competition Doctor:
PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) NOVIC Lena (SLO)

KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Technical Controller Chief Marshall
JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO)

Competition Secretary:
DALLA SILVESTRA Angelo (ITA)

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT

Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Officials of Competition



Results | Under 17 Men Weigh-in: 08:00   -   Start Competition: 10:00
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880 U17 81 M LONGHIN Mattia 01 05 2005 73,74 Italy 110 115 120 120 140 150 -155 150 270 1 345,15
823 U17 81 M TODOROVIĆ Nikola 26 04 2005 73,92 Croatia -111 113 116 116 -130 130 -135 130 246 2 314,04
415 U17 89 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 85,90 Hungary 106 110 -115 110 133 -137 137 137 247 3 291,81
45 U17 81 M DA SILVA Romain 03 02 2005 73,67 France 100 105 -110 105 120 -125 -130 120 225 4 287,78
3 U17 102 M NUIRO Hevy 28 03 2005 96,28 France -110 110 -115 110 135 140 145 145 255 5 286,86

335 U17 67 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 66,99 Slovenja 84 89 93 93 -110 112 116 116 209 6 282,95
464 U17 81 M MARCATO Elia 23 07 2005 80,73 Italy 95 99 102 102 117 121 125 125 227 7 276,41
972 U17 81 M DIERICKX Tibo 29 11 2005 80,78 Belgium 96 100 103 103 116 120 -123 120 223 8 271,46
913 U17 73 M ROUGE Hugo 01 03 2007 68,88 France -85 -85 85 85 106 -110 110 110 195 9 259,48
959 U17 67 M MORINA Hasan 05 01 2007 63,26 Austria -73 73 78 78 92 96 100 100 178 10 250,09
648 U17 67 M STERCKX Jan 15 01 2008 61,29 Belgium 76 79 -82 79 92 95 -98 95 174 11 249,76
901 U17 73 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 67,24 Slovenja 74 78 -81 78 93 98 102 102 180 12 243,12
300 U17 61 M MAGGIO Aaron 03 10 2007 56,71 France 62 65 68 68 82 -85 85 85 153 13 232,12
666 U17 67 M KALACA edin 15 06 2006 65,95 Bosnia y Herzegovina 65 68 71 71 82 -86 87 87 158 14 216,04
61 U17 55 M MIFSUD Nathan 11 01 2010 41,38 Malta -38 38 40 40 49 51 53 53 93 Fc 183,90

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) Chief Marshall KOSMAC Anze (SLO)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)
MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Results  | Junior Men Weigh-in: 11:00   -   Start Competition: 13:00
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179 JU 102 M GRAILLOT Jessy 25 02 2003 97,74 France 130 137 142 142 160 166 170 170 312 1 348,94
880 U17 81 M LONGHIN Mattia 01 05 2005 73,74 Italy 110 115 120 120 140 150 -155 150 270 2 345,15
905 JU 81 M VAL Simone 08 05 2003 74,39 Italy 115 -120 -123 115 -145 145  --- 145 260 3 330,73
823 U17 81 M TODOROVIĆ Nikola 26 04 2005 73,92 Croatia -111 113 116 116 -130 130 -135 130 246 4 314,04
687 JU 73 M BISETTO Nicola 27 10 2003 67,34 Italy 93 -96 97 97 117 121 125 125 222 5 299,57
415 U17 89 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 85,90 Hungary 106 110 -115 110 133 -137 137 137 247 6 291,81
45 U17 81 M DA SILVA Romain 03 02 2005 73,67 France 100 105 -110 105 120 -125 -130 120 225 7 287,78
985 U17 81 M ONGARO Simone 05 07 2003 76,93 Italy 100 105 -110 105 125 -130 -130 125 230 8 287,22

3 U17 102 M NUIRO Hevy 28 03 2005 96,28 France -110 110 -115 110 135 140 145 145 255 9 286,86
335 JU 67 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 66,99 Slovenja 84 89 93 93 -110 112 116 116 209 10 282,95
987 JU 73 M PASIC Amar 28 09 2003 68,19 Bosnia y Herzegovina -91 93 -97 93 110 115 -120 115 208 11 278,50
464 U17 81 M MARCATO Elia 23 07 2005 80,73 Italy 95 99 102 102 117 121 125 125 227 12 276,41
499 JU 81 M TODOROVIĆ David 09 04 2004 77,64 Croatia 95 -100 100 100 120 -124 -124 120 220 13 273,38
972 U17 81 M DIERICKX Tibo 29 11 2005 80,78 Belgium 96 100 103 103 116 120 -123 120 223 14 271,46
799 JU 73 M KANYKA Mario 31 01 2002 67,76 Austria 83 -87 -87 83 107 -112 112 112 195 15 262,12
913 U17 73 M ROUGE Hugo 01 03 2007 68,88 France -85 -85 85 85 106 -110 110 110 195 16 259,48
263 JU 67 M DURAK Faris 25 09 2002 65,60 Bosnia y Herzegovina 83 -90 -90 83 100 -105 105 105 188 17 257,94
959 U17 67 M MORINA Hasan 05 01 2007 63,26 Austria -73 73 78 78 92 96 100 100 178 18 250,09
300 U17 61 M MAGGIO Aaron 03 10 2007 56,71 France 62 65 68 68 82 -85 85 85 153 19 232,12
666 U17 67 M KALACA edin 15 06 2006 65,95 Bosnia y Herzegovina 65 68 71 71 82 -86 87 87 158 20 216,04
243 JU 81 M SIMON Viktor 01 07 2004 76,95 Hungary 55 60 63 63 70  ---  --- 70 133 21 166,06

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Reserve Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Results | Under 17 Women Weigh-in: 12:30   -   Start Competition: 14:30
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779 U17 55 W DE WISPELARE Julie 19 05 2006 53,02 Belgium -62 62 66 66 76 79 81 81 147 1 216,09
818 U17 59 W BOIER Kristina 14 04 2007 58,46 France 56 59 61 61 -72 -72 73 73 134 2 184,12
27 U17 45 W CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06 12 2007 43,55 Malta 45 -47 47 47 55 57 -59 57 104 3 178,62
138 U17 49 W GATT Aaliyah 23 03 2008 46,86 Malta 45 -47 47 47 59 61 63 63 110 4 177,74
365 U17 87+ W MIKHEL Eszter 21 01 2005 89,67 Hungary 62 67 -70 67 80 83 86 86 153 5 168,87
401 U17 49 W KALACA Nejla 15 06 2006 45,10 Bosnia y Herzegovina 42 44 46 46 50 53 -55 53 99 6 165,08
353 U17 71 W BUGEJA Mariah 21 05 2005 69,64 Malta -57 -57 57 57 68 70 -73 70 127 7 157,16

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
ZERIALI LUCA (ITA)
MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Results | Junior Women Weigh-in: 12:30   -   Start Competition: 14:30
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137 JU 71 W MANTAROPOULOS Marie 11 04 2002 66,23 France 85 -89 89 89 103 108 -111 108 197 11 250,69
860 JU 71 W PAYET Loane 21 05 2003 64,88 France 75 78 80 80 95 99 102 102 182 14 234,38
779 U17 55 W DE WISPELARE Julie 19 05 2006 53,02 Belgium -62 62 66 66 76 79 81 81 147 6 216,09
183 JU 59 W PHILIPPAERTS Febe 13 02 2004 57,66 Belgium 60 63 -65 63 74 76 -78 76 139 7 192,74
818 U17 59 W BOIER Kristina 14 04 2007 58,46 France 56 59 61 61 -72 -72 73 73 134 9 184,12
27 U17 45 W CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06 12 2007 43,55 Malta 45 -47 47 47 55 57 -59 57 104 1 178,62

365 U17 87+ W MIKHEL Eszter 21 01 2005 89,67 Hungary 62 67 -70 67 80 83 86 86 153 17 168,87
401 U17 49 W KALACA Nejla 15 06 2006 45,10 Bosnia y Herzegovina 42 44 46 46 50 53 -55 53 99 3 165,08
558 JU 49 W BRIFFA Rheanna 18 03 2003 48,33 Malta 44 -46 46 46 56 58 -61 58 104 4 163,96
353 U17 71 W BUGEJA Mariah 21 05 2005 69,64 Malta -57 -57 57 57 68 70 -73 70 127 12 157,16

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
MICHALKO Kurt (AUT)
MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Results | Senior Women Weigh-in: 12:30   -   Start Competition: 14:30
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325 SE 87+ W FISCHER Sarah 09 11 2000 94,73 Austria 100 -105 -106 100 127 132  --- 132 232 Fc 251,22
377 SE 71 W FAUVEL Laurene 21 05 1999 66,05 France 85 -88 -90 85 105 -108 108 108 193 Fc 245,98
515 SE 59 W PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 59,00 Slovenja -70 70 75 75 87 92 -95 92 167 Fc 228,09
528 SE 76 W ASDENTE Beatrice 09 08 2000 71,36 Italy 72 76 78 78 88 92 95 95 173 Fc 211,34
268 SE 64 W IENCO Lucia 03 07 1997 60,15 Italy 63 -66 66 66 83 86 -90 86 152 Fc 205,03
37 SE 55 W MARCKOVIĆ Marina 04 09 1987 54,90 Croatia 60 -63 -63 60 75 -80 -80 75 135 Fc 193,58

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
MICHALKO Kurt (AUT)
MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Team's Classification
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45 U17 81 M DA SILVA Romain 03 02 2005 73,67 France 100 105 -110 105 120 -125 -130 120 225 4 287,78
179 JU 102 M GRAILLOT Jessy 25 02 2003 97,74 France 130 137 142 142 160 166 170 170 312 1 348,94
818 U17 59 W BOIER Kristina 14 04 2007 58,46 France 56 59 61 61 -72 -72 73 73 134 2 184,12
137 JU 71 W MANTAROPOULOS Marie 11 04 2002 66,23 France 85 -89 89 89 103 108 -111 108 197 11 250,69

1 France 1071,53

972 U17 81 M DIERICKX Tibo 29 11 2005 80,78 Belgium 96 100 103 103 116 120 -123 120 223 8 271,46
779 U17 55 W DE WISPELARE Julie 19 05 2006 53,02 Belgium -62 62 66 66 76 79 81 81 147 1 216,09
183 JU 59 W PHILIPPAERTS Febe 13 02 2004 57,66 Belgium 60 63 -65 63 74 76 -78 76 139 7 192,74

2 Belgium 680,29

880 U17 81 M LONGHIN Mattia 01 05 2005 73,74 Italy 110 115 120 120 140 150 -155 150 270 1 345,15
905 JU 81 M VAL Simone 08 05 2003 74,39 Italy 115 -120 -123 115 -145 145  --- 145 260 3 330,73

3 Italy 675,88

666 U17 67 M KALACA edin 15 06 2006 65,95 Bosnia y Herzegovina 65 68 71 71 82 -86 87 87 158 14 216,04
987 JU 73 M PASIC Amar 28 09 2003 68,19 Bosnia y Herzegovina -91 93 -97 93 110 115 -120 115 208 11 278,50
401 U17 49 W KALACA Nejla 15 06 2006 45,10 Bosnia y Herzegovina 42 44 46 46 50 53 -55 53 99 6 165,08

4 Bosnia y Herzegovina 659,61

415 U17 89 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 85,90 Hungary 106 110 -115 110 133 -137 137 137 247 3 291,81
243 JU 81 M SIMON Viktor 01 07 2004 76,95 Hungary 55 60 63 63 70  ---  --- 70 133 21 166,06
365 U17 87+ W MIKHEL Eszter 21 01 2005 89,67 Hungary 62 67 -70 67 80 83 86 86 153 5 168,87

5 Hungary 626,74

Born

LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL



Team's Classification
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LJUBLJANA OPEN TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

335 U17 67 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 66,99 Slovenja 84 89 93 93 -110 112 116 116 209 6 282,95
901 U17 73 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 67,24 Slovenja (SLO) 74 78 -81 78 93 98 102 102 180 243,12

9 Slovenja 526,07

959 U17 67 M MORINA Hasan 05 01 2007 63,26 Austria -73 73 78 78 92 96 100 100 178 10 250,09
799 JU 73 M KANYKA Mario 31 01 2002 67,76 Austria 83 -87 -87 83 107 -112 112 112 195 15 262,12

6 Austria 512,21

27 U17 45 W CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06 12 2007 43,55 Malta 45 -47 47 47 55 57 -59 57 104 3 178,62
558 JU 49 W BRIFFA Rheanna 18 03 2003 48,33 Malta 44 -46 46 46 56 58 -61 58 104 4 163,96

7 Malta 342,58

823 U17 81 M TODOROVIĆ Nikola 26 04 2005 73,92 Croatia -111 113 116 116 -130 130 -135 130 246 2 314,04
8 Croatia 314,04
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